REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADM1023*

θJA = 105°C/W
θJC = 39°C/W
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADM1023ARQ 0°C to 120°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1, 5, 9, NC No Connect.
13, 16
2 VDD Positive supply, 3 V to 5.5 V.
3 D+ Positive connection to remote tem-
perature sensor.
4 D– Negative connection to remote tem-
perature sensor.
6 ADD1 Three-state logic input, higher bit of
device address.
7, 8 GND Supply 0 V connection.
10 ADD0 Three-state logic input, lower bit of
device address.
11 ALERT Open-drain logic output used as
interrupt or SMBus alert.
12 SDATA Logic input/output, SMBus serial
data. Open-drain output.
14 SCLK Logic input, SMBus serial clock.
15 STBY Logic input selecting normal opera-
tion (high) or standby mode (low).
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
GND
VDD
NC
ALERT
D+
D– ADM1023
NC
GND
ADD1
NC
NC
ADD0
SDATA
NC
SCLK
STBY
NC = NO CONNECT
PSP
tHD;STA